INVOICE TO : Chelsea Carrera Ltd.
Classic Chrome Unit 1 Chiltern Works
12 Sheen lane Lincoln Road
Mortlake High Wycombe
LONDON Bucks
HP123RQ
SW148LN Tel: 01494534834
Fax: 0207 610 2326
Out of Hours :
This is a Tax Invoice VAT No: 745191918
Page 1 of 2
Date: 03 Oct 2024 Odometer: 0 Cus ref no: 258
Invoice No: ‘6327 ‘ MOT Expiry date: ‘ ‘
Make: PORSCHE | Next service reminder: |
MOde|: ‘911 CARRERA ‘ Service at : ‘O ‘
Vehicle no: FPO4HYU | MOT  Pass []
Work done:

Check for engine noise, carry out bore scope test on cylinders 5 and 6, found heavy scoring, remove engine and

transmission separate both units and strip down engine, send away crankcase halves for specialist machining,

clean and prepare other parts inc cylinder heads for re assembling inc removing broken studs, replace intermediate shaft
bearing and re assemble engine replacing all pistons and parts as listed run and road test car

Advisory notes:

\Parts supplied:

P N N P O O

Qty

Product
pistons
liners
thermostat
head gaskets
timing chains
timing chain cranks to intermedaite shaft
stud removal
gasket set
mobil 1
exhaust bolts
rear main oil seal
starter motor
exhaust carrier brackets
cooling fan

spark plugs

Unit Price
£195.00
£219.00

£57.00
£47.00
£79.00
£89.00
£45.00
£75.00
£12.70
£1.60
£28.00
£219.00
£234.00
£119.00
£8.70

Chelsea Carrera Unit 1 Lincoln Road, High Wycombe
Registered Office: 24 Lime House Ave, Coleshill, Northampton NT46 9TR

Sub Total
1,170.00
1,314.00

57.00
94.00
158.00
89.00
630.00
75.00
101.60
35.20
28.00
219.00
468.00
119.00
52.20

Total
1,170.00
1,314.00
57.00
94.00
158.00
89.00
630.00
75.00
101.60
35.20
28.00
219.00
468.00
119.00

52.20




Page 2 of 2

Labour £4,050.00
Parts £4,610.00
Service £0.00
Tracking £0.00
Environment Fee £0.00
Sundries £0.00

Chelsea Carrera Unit 1 Lincoln Road, High Wycombe
Registered Office: 24 Lime House Ave, Coleshill, Northampton NT46 9TR



