Chelsea Carrera Ltd.

Classic Chrome	Unit 1 Chiltern Works	
12 Sheen lane	Lincoln Road	
Mortlake	High Wycombe	
LONDON	Bucks	
SW148LN	HP123RQ	
	Tel: 01494534834	
	Fax: 0207 610 2326	
	Out of Hours :	
This is a Tax Invoice	VAT No: 745191918	
	Page	1 of 2

Date:	03 Oct 2024	Odometer:	0		Cus ref no:	258
Invoice No:	6327		МОТ	Expiry date:		
Make:	PORSCHE		Next servi	ce reminder:		
Model:	911 CARRERA		Service at	:	0	
Vehicle no:	FP04HYU		MOT	Pass		

Work done:

Check for engine noise, carry out bore scope test on cylinders 5 and 6, found heavy scoring, remove engine and transmission separate both units and strip down engine, send away crankcase halves for specialist machining, clean and prepare other parts inc cylinder heads for re assembling inc removing broken studs, replace intermediate shaft bearing and re assemble engine replacing all pistons and parts as listed run and road test car

Advisory notes:

Parts supplied:

Qty	Product	Unit Price	Sub Total	Total
6	pistons	£195.00	1,170.00	1,170.00
6	liners	£219.00	1,314.00	1,314.00
1	thermostat	£57.00	57.00	57.00
2	head gaskets	£47.00	94.00	94.00
2	timing chains	£79.00	158.00	158.00
1	timing chain cranks to intermedaite shaft	£89.00	89.00	89.00
14	stud removal	£45.00	630.00	630.00
1	gasket set	£75.00	75.00	75.00
В	mobil 1	£12.70	101.60	101.60
22	exhaust bolts	£1.60	35.20	35.20
1	rear main oil seal	£28.00	28.00	28.00
1	starter motor	£219.00	219.00	219.00
2	exhaust carrier brackets	£234.00	468.00	468.00
1	cooling fan	£119.00	119.00	119.00
6	spark plugs	£8.70	52.20	52.20

Deee	\mathbf{a}	~f	2
Page	2	0I	2

				-
•	Labour	£4,050.00	Sub total:	£8,660.00
	Parts	£4,610.00	VAT 20.00%	⁶ £1,732.00
	Service	£0.00	0.00%	6 £0.00
	Tracking	£0.00	0.00%	6 £0.00
	Environment Fee	£0.00		£0.00
	Sundries	£0.00	TOTAL	£10,392.00